



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.**

**WRIT PETITION No.4245 OF 2019**

(Heena Yasmin Abdul Gafur (Smt. Heena Yasmin w/o. Shaikh Mushtaque) Vs. State of Maharashtra, through its Secretary, Tribal Welfare and Social Justice Department, Mumbai and others)

---

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's Orders.

Court's or Judge's orders.

---

Mr. Narayan Phadnis, Advocate for Petitioner.  
Ms. Hemlata Jaipurkar, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 3.

**CORAM** : **SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND**  
**NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

**DATE** : **03<sup>rd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2026.**

1. The learned counsel appearing for the respective parties are at *ad-idem* that the record needs to be inspected before proceeding with the matter.
2. In that view of the matter, place the matter for further consideration on 24<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR, J.)